
Appendix II - ADVISORY COUNCIL REPORTING FORM 
 

Position Name Phone E-mail 
Information is current as of: 15 December 2018

Institution:    Baldwin  State Prison                                                         
(if applicable) 

Warden Trevenza Bobbitt   
Chaplain Ra’oof Rashadi    

Standard Positions 

Chair Floyd Shelton 770-361-8500 hooah422@yahoo.com 
Vice Chair Woody Sanderson 803-443-9178 wsanderson@live.com 
State Chapter Committee 
Representative 

Jim Hundley 478-474-9420 jhundley@merc-mercer.org

Secretary Mikey Walter 478-390-2522 bordrboy@gmail.com
Kairos Donor Coordinator or 
Financial Secretary 

Conn Fountain 478-946-7720 connfountain@gmail.com 

Treasurer Kenneth Taylor 478-952-2255 kenneth.taylor@cox.net 
Institutional Liaison Tom Adkisson 478-508-3823 tadkisso@cox.net 
Outreach /Recruiting 
Coordinator s+

Glenwood Warren/ 
 

478-714-4956 gwarrenjr@cox.net 

Fundraising/Sponsorship 
Coordinator 

Biren Patel 404-664-1801 biren.c.patel@gmail.com 

Agape Coordinator Ben Brooks 478-960-2510 bbroooks2303@yahoo.com 
Clergy/Spiritual Director Sammy Dessau 478-979-0565 sammiedessau152@yahoo.com 
Continuing Ministry Coordinator Johnny Lucio  678-544-0093 2ndchanceministry1964@gmail.com 
Data Coordinator Tanner Shultz 478-737-4776 shultzkt@gmail.com
Communications Coordinator Archie Hugues 478-550-8406 archiehughes99@yahoo.com 

Advisory Positions 

Additional Clergy 
Representative 

   

Weekend Leader David Archer 478-213-3764 dkharcher@gmail.com
Observing Leader Doss Edwards 478-456-0336 dossedwards@gmail.com
Advising Leader Mikey Walter 478-390-2522 bordrboy@gmail.com
Other Approved Weekend 
Leaders 

   

Representatives from other 4th 
Day or Kairos Programs 

   

Optional Positions 

Outreach /Recruiting 
Coordinator  Macon Area

Gary Wilson  478-256-1321 jermiah2913@gmail.com 

 Assist Outreach /Recruiting 
Coordinator  Macon Area

Matt Rose 478-256-4857 mattrose@techwoodprecision.com 










